

15 上場会社連結決算短信集計

Summary of Listed Companies Consolidated Earnings Digests

| 決算期 | 決算会社数 | 売上高 (営業収益) | | 営業利益 | 対前期比 | 経常利益 | | 当期純利益 | 対前期比 | 配当金総額 | | 総資産 | 対前期比 | 純資産 | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------|------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|--------|---------------|-----------------------------|
| | | Net Sales (Operating Revenues) | Compared with Previous Term | | | Ordinary Profits | Compared with Previous Term | | | Amount of Dividends Paid | Compared with Previous Term | | | Net Assets | Compared with Previous Term |
| Fiscal Term Closed | No. of Reporting Cos. | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | 百万円 ¥mil. | % |
| 26 (2014) 12 | 社 Cos. 291 | 42, 678, 371 | 5. 25 | 2, 712, 224 | -0. 79 | 2, 735, 916 | -0. 42 | 1, 713, 540 | 9. 95 | 697, 789 | 20. 14 | 46, 570, 615 | 7. 60 | 22, 172, 338 | 7. 31 |
| 27 (2015) 1 | 46 | 3, 299, 089 | 4. 78 | 205, 330 | 11. 95 | 215, 233 | 13. 27 | 123, 956 | 9. 86 | 46, 899 | 16. 09 | 3, 279, 315 | 7. 19 | 1, 741, 824 | 11. 04 |
| 2 | 183 | 32, 325, 210 | 5. 67 | 1, 400, 898 | 0. 73 | 1, 456, 092 | 1. 20 | 723, 793 | 1. 89 | 256, 313 | 8. 94 | 28, 840, 145 | 10. 58 | 11, 748, 426 | 7. 61 |
| 3 | 2, 162 | 579, 789, 513 | 3. 83 | 32, 717, 173 | 5. 18 | 35, 261, 123 | 6. 59 | 21, 297, 869 | 6. 55 | 6, 463, 159 | 15. 25 | 723, 190, 174 | 7. 73 | 299, 300, 276 | 11. 63 |
| 4 | 30 | 1, 287, 326 | 2. 26 | 45, 955 | -11. 86 | 47, 054 | -10. 27 | 24, 524 | -10. 54 | 10, 234 | 1. 83 | 846, 237 | 8. 62 | 395, 450 | 8. 90 |
| 5 | 67 | 3, 815, 179 | 6. 17 | 193, 762 | 1. 47 | 204, 011 | 4. 85 | 122, 670 | 7. 05 | 36, 663 | 10. 89 | 2, 582, 620 | 11. 40 | 1, 279, 791 | 10. 53 |
| 6 | 88 | 3, 016, 461 | 2. 78 | 178, 287 | -2. 71 | 198, 961 | 2. 22 | 98, 483 | -11. 56 | 27, 745 | 17. 90 | 2, 644, 898 | 7. 24 | 1, 385, 582 | 7. 27 |
| 7 | 27 | 418, 668 | 3. 31 | 30, 263 | 2. 03 | 31, 344 | 3. 13 | 18, 625 | -1. 78 | 6, 422 | 6. 40 | 385, 572 | 10. 17 | 205, 360 | 8. 14 |
| 8 | 55 | 4, 091, 837 | 7. 02 | 276, 909 | 16. 20 | 301, 009 | 18. 27 | 167, 633 | 26. 74 | 57, 253 | 18. 17 | 2, 855, 598 | 8. 25 | 1, 706, 249 | 12. 82 |
| 9 | 122 | 4, 156, 891 | 12. 06 | 293, 307 | 15. 61 | 298, 653 | 14. 23 | 158, 855 | 2. 56 | 47, 715 | 19. 43 | 3, 350, 599 | 9. 96 | 1, 805, 916 | 8. 93 |
| 10 | 38 | 2, 214, 224 | 5. 63 | 129, 938 | 10. 11 | 145, 059 | 13. 02 | 91, 264 | 19. 14 | 22, 119 | 15. 69 | 1, 846, 241 | 9. 89 | 905, 641 | 8. 81 |
| 11 | 45 | 2, 326, 762 | 4. 46 | 131, 644 | 20. 84 | 127, 524 | 16. 58 | 79, 235 | 32. 66 | 20, 691 | 27. 32 | 2, 159, 072 | 4. 40 | 1, 067, 783 | 8. 30 |
| 12 | 317 | 43, 886, 666 | -1. 41 | 3, 148, 606 | 11. 48 | 3, 168, 863 | 11. 52 | 1, 643, 788 | -7. 85 | 767, 293 | 7. 94 | 48, 675, 910 | 0. 12 | 23, 497, 077 | 1. 93 |

| 決算期 | 決算会社数 | 自己資本 | | 自己資本当期純利益率 Return on Equity (ROE) | | 総資産経常利益率 Ratio of Ordinary Profits to Total Assets | | 売上高営業利益率 Ratio of Operating Income to Net Sales | | 自己資本比率 Capital Adequacy Ratio | | 配当性向 Dividends Payout Ratio | | 純資産配当率 Ratio of Dividends to Net Assets | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | Net Worth | 対前期比 Compared with Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term | 当期 Current Term | 前期 Previous Term |
| Fiscal Term Closed | No. of Reporting Cos. | 百万円 ¥mil. | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % | % |
| 26 (2014) 12 | 社 Cos. 291 | 21, 202, 168 | 7. 34 | 8. 37 | 8. 54 | 6. 09 | 6. 74 | 6. 36 | 6. 74 | 45. 53 | 45. 64 | 40. 72 | 37. 27 | 3. 26 | 3. 04 |
| 27 (2015) 1 | 46 | 1, 724, 780 | 11. 10 | 7. 57 | 7. 68 | 6. 79 | 6. 49 | 6. 22 | 5. 83 | 52. 60 | 50. 74 | 37. 82 | 35. 79 | 2. 84 | 2. 72 |
| 2 | 183 | 10, 813, 749 | 7. 88 | 6. 95 | 7. 39 | 5. 30 | 5. 81 | 4. 33 | 4. 55 | 37. 50 | 38. 44 | 35. 41 | 33. 12 | 2. 26 | 2. 26 |
| 3 | 2, 162 | 279, 204, 973 | 11. 61 | 8. 08 | 8. 47 | 5. 06 | 5. 15 | 5. 64 | 5. 57 | 38. 61 | 37. 27 | 30. 34 | 28. 05 | 2. 29 | 2. 22 |
| 4 | 30 | 392, 071 | 8. 67 | 6. 53 | 7. 56 | 5. 79 | 6. 92 | 3. 57 | 4. 14 | 46. 33 | 46. 31 | 38. 28 | 35. 15 | 2. 48 | 2. 64 |
| 5 | 67 | 1, 260, 062 | 10. 60 | 10. 23 | 10. 44 | 8. 33 | 8. 77 | 5. 08 | 5. 31 | 48. 79 | 49. 14 | 29. 89 | 28. 85 | 3. 01 | 2. 97 |
| 6 | 88 | 1, 364, 789 | 7. 48 | 7. 52 | 9. 22 | 7. 79 | 8. 07 | 5. 91 | 6. 24 | 51. 60 | 51. 49 | 27. 92 | 20. 76 | 2. 07 | 1. 88 |
| 7 | 27 | 199, 688 | 7. 17 | 10. 45 | 12. 00 | 8. 52 | 9. 10 | 7. 23 | 7. 32 | 51. 79 | 53. 24 | 34. 24 | 31. 69 | 3. 49 | 3. 72 |
| 8 | 55 | 1, 659, 638 | 12. 90 | 10. 74 | 9. 34 | 10. 96 | 9. 82 | 6. 77 | 6. 23 | 58. 12 | 55. 73 | 34. 05 | 36. 58 | 3. 55 | 3. 32 |
| 9 | 122 | 1, 757, 748 | 8. 71 | 9. 42 | 10. 16 | 9. 34 | 9. 10 | 7. 06 | 6. 84 | 52. 46 | 53. 07 | 30. 04 | 25. 79 | 2. 76 | 2. 56 |
| 10 | 38 | 862, 943 | 8. 63 | 11. 01 | 10. 11 | 8. 23 | 8. 08 | 5. 87 | 5. 63 | 46. 74 | 47. 28 | 24. 24 | 24. 96 | 2. 55 | 2. 41 |
| 11 | 45 | 1, 006, 828 | 7. 96 | 8. 17 | 6. 63 | 6. 03 | 5. 50 | 5. 66 | 4. 89 | 46. 63 | 45. 10 | 26. 11 | 27. 18 | 2. 02 | 1. 71 |
| 12 | 317 | 22, 368, 018 | 1. 65 | 7. 42 | 8. 42 | 6. 51 | 6. 05 | 7. 17 | 6. 34 | 45. 95 | 45. 26 | 46. 68 | 39. 81 | 3. 30 | 3. 20 |

注: (1)2014年6月期まではJASDAQ上場会社は含まない。
(2)金融・保険業、新規上場会社、変則決算会社は、集計から除外した。
(3)連結財務諸表を作成している会社の場合は連結の財務数値を、連結財務諸表を作成していない会社は単体の財務数値を用いて算出している。
(4)*印は、100%以上。

Notes: (1)JASDAQ listed companies not included until June 2014.
(2)The following companies are excluded in these statistics:
a. Companies of finance or insurance.
b. Newly listed companies.
c. Companies having changed their fiscal terms during the fiscal year.
(3)We produce figures based on Consolidated financial statements if companies prepare it, and Non-Consolidated financial statements if they do not prepare Consolidated financial statements.
(4)*"="over 100% times.